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STOCKYARD CATTLE AVERAGES (TOP 15) 
Sale: 7809 | FAT CATTLE MUDGEE (Total Yarding: MLC 905) 

18-02-2026 
BULLS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 2 953 369.2 3517 
TODD MUNN  & KAINE MUNN MUDGEE 1 820 376.2 3085 
TW & JA  NOLAN BEN BULLEN 1 780 380.0 2964 
SUSANA  GADE MONA VALE 1 805 320.0 2576 
GMG  PASTORAL BOGEE 1 610 330.0 2013 
PAUL KREUZEN GULGONG 1 520 330.0 1716 
MA & JM REDDING LIDSDALE 2 495 280.0 1386 
RA  TAYLOR BONNELLS BAY 1 340 365.2 1242 
GL & TE SARGENT MUDGEE 6 318 365.2 1163 
PD & JM  BLACKWELL CROSS ROADS 1 325 300.0 975 
HB MENCHIN & SONS GRATTAI 3 268 266.2 714 
BJ & RS SIBLEY HARGRAVES 2 218 266.2 579 
MG & VA WALSH GULGONG 1 195 250.0 488 
D & A COVENTRY COOKS GAP 2 155 275.2 427 
D & A COVENTRY COOKS GAP 2 188 220.2 413 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
TW & JA  NOLAN BEN BULLEN 1 780 380.0 2964 
TODD MUNN  & KAINE MUNN MUDGEE 1 820 376.2 3085 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 2 953 369.2 3517 
RA  TAYLOR BONNELLS BAY 1 340 365.2 1242 
GL & TE SARGENT MUDGEE 6 318 365.2 1163 
PAUL KREUZEN GULGONG 1 520 330.0 1716 
GMG  PASTORAL BOGEE 1 610 330.0 2013 
SUSANA  GADE MONA VALE 1 805 320.0 2576 
PD & JM  BLACKWELL CROSS ROADS 1 325 300.0 975 
MA & JM REDDING LIDSDALE 2 495 280.0 1386 
D & A COVENTRY COOKS GAP 2 155 275.2 427 
HB MENCHIN & SONS GRATTAI 3 268 266.2 714 
BJ & RS SIBLEY HARGRAVES 2 218 266.2 579 
MG & VA WALSH GULGONG 1 195 250.0 488 
D & A COVENTRY COOKS GAP 2 188 220.2 413 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Page 2 

COWS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MALCOLM & HELEN SWORDS MT FROME 5 768 388.0 2980 
GC & BJ LILLEY RUNNING 

STREAM 
1 795 360.0 2862 

LW & SA & DW WOODS HARGRAVES 1 760 376.0 2858 
PA & PA SMALL MOUNT FROME 1 725 388.0 2813 
BJ & LJ  LITTLER PIAMBONG 1 690 386.0 2663 
C & D SCOTT FELL RYLSTONE 4 690 378.0 2608 
AL & TG MORRISON GULGONG 2 673 382.0 2569 
RICHARD BRANGWIN TRANSPORT CROSS ROADS 6 641 381.0 2442 
4H LIVESTOCK MUDGEE 4 613 381.0 2334 
NJ HOWLEY & CJ HOWLEY MUDGEE 2 635 361.2 2294 
KEN ROSS MUDGEE 1 590 378.0 2230 
KEN ROSS MUDGEE 2 580 372.0 2158 
C & D SCOTT FELL RYLSTONE 4 585 366.0 2141 
MG & VA WALSH GULGONG 1 575 370.0 2128 
PAUL KREUZEN GULGONG 1 575 355.0 2041 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
CK & CT PITT GULGONG 1 400 400.0 1600 
PA & PA SMALL MOUNT FROME 1 725 388.0 2813 
MALCOLM & HELEN SWORDS MT FROME 5 768 388.0 2980 
BJ & LJ  LITTLER PIAMBONG 1 690 386.0 2663 
AL & TG MORRISON GULGONG 2 673 382.0 2569 
RICHARD BRANGWIN TRANSPORT CROSS ROADS 6 641 381.0 2442 
4H LIVESTOCK MUDGEE 4 613 381.0 2334 
C & D SCOTT FELL RYLSTONE 4 690 378.0 2608 
KEN ROSS MUDGEE 1 590 378.0 2230 
LW & SA & DW WOODS HARGRAVES 1 760 376.0 2858 
KEN ROSS MUDGEE 2 580 372.0 2158 
MG & VA WALSH GULGONG 1 575 370.0 2128 
JULI TOMLINSON PYRAMUL 3 492 370.0 1819 
TARA FARMING PARTNERSHIP MUDGEE 3 553 368.0 2036 
C & D SCOTT FELL RYLSTONE 4 585 366.0 2141 

 
 
 
 
FEMALE CALF 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MA & JM REDDING LIDSDALE 4 135 315.2 426 
SUSANA  GADE MONA VALE 5 121 330.2 400 
MOONDOOGUNDI CHAROLAIS LIDSDALE 1 105 315.2 331 
MA & JM REDDING LIDSDALE 6 73 370.2 268 
SUSANA  GADE MONA VALE 1 85 250.0 213 
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Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MA & JM REDDING LIDSDALE 6 73 370.2 268 
SUSANA  GADE MONA VALE 5 121 330.2 400 
MA & JM REDDING LIDSDALE 4 135 315.2 426 
MOONDOOGUNDI CHAROLAIS LIDSDALE 1 105 315.2 331 
SUSANA  GADE MONA VALE 1 85 250.0 213 

 
HEIFERS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MALCOLM & HELEN SWORDS MT FROME 1 615 400.0 2460 
EMAREE TRADING MUDGEE 1 565 400.0 2260 
EMAREE TRADING MUDGEE 1 590 352.2 2078 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 4 534 380.2 2029 
MARK PERKS MUDGEE 1 515 370.0 1906 
BJ & LJ  LITTLER PIAMBONG 1 530 340.0 1802 
EMAREE TRADING MUDGEE 1 485 360.0 1746 
EMAREE TRADING MUDGEE 1 515 328.2 1690 
MOONDOOGUNDI CHAROLAIS LIDSDALE 1 425 310.0 1318 
TRIG STATION PARTNERSHIP RYLSTONE 1 255 262.2 669 
BJ & SA CHRISTIE RYLSTONE 15 308 208.2 641 
HB MENCHIN & SONS GRATTAI 1 280 220.2 617 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MALCOLM & HELEN SWORDS MT FROME 1 615 400.0 2460 
EMAREE TRADING MUDGEE 1 565 400.0 2260 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 4 534 380.2 2029 
MARK PERKS MUDGEE 1 515 370.0 1906 
EMAREE TRADING MUDGEE 1 485 360.0 1746 
EMAREE TRADING MUDGEE 1 590 352.2 2078 
BJ & LJ  LITTLER PIAMBONG 1 530 340.0 1802 
EMAREE TRADING MUDGEE 1 515 328.2 1690 
MOONDOOGUNDI CHAROLAIS LIDSDALE 1 425 310.0 1318 
TRIG STATION PARTNERSHIP RYLSTONE 1 255 262.2 669 
HB MENCHIN & SONS GRATTAI 1 280 220.2 617 
BJ & SA CHRISTIE RYLSTONE 15 308 208.2 641 

 
HEIFERS AND STEERS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
PA & PA SMALL MOUNT FROME 3 490 430.0 2107 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
PA & PA SMALL MOUNT FROME 3 490 430.0 2107 
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MALE CALF 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
PAUL KREUZEN GULGONG 2 138 392.2 539 
MA & JM REDDING LIDSDALE 10 118 385.2 453 
SUSANA  GADE MONA VALE 9 113 365.2 414 
HB MENCHIN & SONS GRATTAI 1 130 286.2 372 
MA & JM REDDING LIDSDALE 5 73 370.2 270 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
PAUL KREUZEN GULGONG 2 138 392.2 539 
MA & JM REDDING LIDSDALE 10 118 385.2 453 
MA & JM REDDING LIDSDALE 5 73 370.2 270 
SUSANA  GADE MONA VALE 9 113 365.2 414 
HB MENCHIN & SONS GRATTAI 1 130 286.2 372 

 
STEERS 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
AL & TG MORRISON GULGONG 1 865 400.0 3460 
4H LIVESTOCK MUDGEE 1 625 383.2 2395 
JOSEPH BASSIL ROUND SWAMP 1 495 442.2 2189 
BE & EM HOLLOW GULGONG 1 530 410.0 2173 
TRIG STATION PARTNERSHIP RYLSTONE 2 423 444.2 1877 
R & K BAGGETT MUDGEE 1 440 412.2 1814 
CHADWICK FAMILY PASTORAL KANDOS 1 380 432.2 1642 
TRIG STATION PARTNERSHIP RYLSTONE 1 420 350.4 1472 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
TRIG STATION PARTNERSHIP RYLSTONE 2 423 444.2 1877 
JOSEPH BASSIL ROUND SWAMP 1 495 442.2 2189 
CHADWICK FAMILY PASTORAL KANDOS 1 380 432.2 1642 
R & K BAGGETT MUDGEE 1 440 412.2 1814 
BE & EM HOLLOW GULGONG 1 530 410.0 2173 
AL & TG MORRISON GULGONG 1 865 400.0 3460 
4H LIVESTOCK MUDGEE 1 625 383.2 2395 
TRIG STATION PARTNERSHIP RYLSTONE 1 420 350.4 1472 

 
VEALER HEIFER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
GC & BJ LILLEY RUNNING 

STREAM 
8 259 386.2 1002 

C & D SCOTT FELL RYLSTONE 6 248 370.0 916 
PA & PA SMALL MOUNT FROME 2 233 370.0 860 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 1 225 346.2 779 
C & D SCOTT FELL RYLSTONE 3 180 310.2 558 
HB MENCHIN & SONS GRATTAI 3 172 258.2 443 
HB MENCHIN & SONS GRATTAI 1 110 272.2 299 
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Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
GC & BJ LILLEY RUNNING 

STREAM 
8 259 386.2 1002 

C & D SCOTT FELL RYLSTONE 6 248 370.0 916 
PA & PA SMALL MOUNT FROME 2 233 370.0 860 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 1 225 346.2 779 
C & D SCOTT FELL RYLSTONE 3 180 310.2 558 
HB MENCHIN & SONS GRATTAI 1 110 272.2 299 
HB MENCHIN & SONS GRATTAI 3 172 258.2 443 

 
VEALER STEER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 25 283 542.2 1534 
GC & BJ LILLEY RUNNING 

STREAM 
9 284 524.2 1491 

MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 23 268 542.2 1453 
GC & BJ LILLEY RUNNING 

STREAM 
2 288 470.0 1351 

MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 21 244 542.2 1323 
C & D SCOTT FELL RYLSTONE 2 245 496.2 1216 
PA & PA SMALL MOUNT FROME 2 273 414.2 1129 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 25 283 542.2 1534 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 23 268 542.2 1453 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 21 244 542.2 1323 
GC & BJ LILLEY RUNNING 

STREAM 
9 284 524.2 1491 

C & D SCOTT FELL RYLSTONE 2 245 496.2 1216 
GC & BJ LILLEY RUNNING 

STREAM 
2 288 470.0 1351 

PA & PA SMALL MOUNT FROME 2 273 414.2 1129 
 
YEARLING HEIFER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
MARK PERKS MUDGEE 2 525 389.2 2043 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 5 475 397.2 1887 
CATHERINE COX MUDGEE 2 453 416.2 1883 
CATHERINE COX MUDGEE 4 471 396.2 1867 
BILLY NEILS PASTORAL HAVILAH 3 410 431.0 1767 
RAY SCOTTI ST FILLANS 2 413 414.2 1709 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 1 445 382.2 1701 
BILLY NEILS PASTORAL HAVILAH 7 419 403.2 1688 
ADAM HUGHES PTY LTD ATF 
MALONEY FAMILY TRUST 

NORTH RYDE 1 405 416.2 1686 

BILLY NEILS PASTORAL HAVILAH 1 400 420.0 1680 
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CK & CT PITT GULGONG 1 385 414.2 1595 
ATHLONE PASTORAL CO.  PTY LTD ERUDGERE 4 388 410.2 1590 
BILLY NEILS PASTORAL HAVILAH 2 390 396.2 1545 
ATHLONE PASTORAL CO.  PTY LTD ERUDGERE 9 364 402.4 1467 
WILLY WALLY CASSILIS 2 360 395.2 1423 

Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
BJ & LJ  LITTLER PIAMBONG 6 304 440.2 1339 
BILLY NEILS PASTORAL HAVILAH 3 410 431.0 1767 
RA  TAYLOR BONNELLS BAY 9 232 426.2 987 
MALCOLM & HELEN SWORDS MT FROME 1 310 420.2 1303 
BILLY NEILS PASTORAL HAVILAH 1 400 420.0 1680 
BJ & LJ  LITTLER PIAMBONG 6 328 420.0 1379 
KEN ROSS MUDGEE 1 305 416.2 1269 
CATHERINE COX MUDGEE 2 453 416.2 1883 
ADAM HUGHES PTY LTD ATF 
MALONEY FAMILY TRUST 

NORTH RYDE 1 405 416.2 1686 

M & M PERRIE & SONS RYLSTONE 22 218 415.2 903 
CK & CT PITT GULGONG 1 385 414.2 1595 
RAY SCOTTI ST FILLANS 2 413 414.2 1709 
ATHLONE PASTORAL CO.  PTY LTD ERUDGERE 4 388 410.2 1590 
GL & TE SARGENT MUDGEE 5 333 408.2 1359 
BILLY NEILS PASTORAL HAVILAH 7 419 403.2 1688 

 
YEARLING STEER 
Ranked by $/Head 

Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
DION HOLLOW GULGONG 1 540 468.2 2528 
DION HOLLOW GULGONG 1 500 468.6 2343 
GLENWILLOW INVESTMENTS PTY LTD 
ATF THE LEVEN FAMIL 

MUDGEE 2 505 448.2 2263 

ALEXANDER DONALD MCRAE MUDGEE 4 458 488.2 2234 
TRIG STATION PARTNERSHIP RYLSTONE 1 460 480.2 2209 
GJ & KM CLARKE RYLSTONE 6 473 467.2 2208 
RAY SCOTTI ST FILLANS 2 443 496.2 2196 
BE & EM HOLLOW GULGONG 7 466 468.6 2182 
MALCOLM & HELEN SWORDS MT FROME 6 449 480.2 2157 
R & K BAGGETT MUDGEE 4 451 460.2 2077 
GL & TE SARGENT MUDGEE 1 520 388.2 2019 
BJ & SA CHRISTIE RYLSTONE 1 395 508.2 2007 
AL & TG MORRISON GULGONG 2 405 494.2 2002 
WILLY WALLY CASSILIS 1 415 480.0 1992 
GREG GHIGGIOLI CASSILIS 12 407 470.0 1911 
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Ranked by C/Kg 
Vendor District Qty Avg/Kg C/Kg $/Head 
ADAM HUGHES PTY LTD ATF 
MALONEY FAMILY TRUST 

NORTH RYDE 9 332 518.2 1719 

JULI TOMLINSON PYRAMUL 7 303 514.2 1557 
PETER & TANIA  MAYSON MUDGEE 10 347 508.2 1761 
TW & JA  NOLAN BEN BULLEN 4 288 508.2 1461 
BJ & SA CHRISTIE RYLSTONE 1 395 508.2 2007 
EJ & TM JEWELL MUDGEE 3 350 498.2 1744 
LOUEE PASTORAL PTY LTD WILBETREE 13 320 496.2 1588 
RAY SCOTTI ST FILLANS 2 443 496.2 2196 
MARY M BLACKWELL CRANEBROOK 2 380 494.2 1878 
AL & TG MORRISON GULGONG 2 405 494.2 2002 
ALEXANDER DONALD MCRAE MUDGEE 4 458 488.2 2234 
TRIG STATION PARTNERSHIP RYLSTONE 1 345 488.2 1684 
GR & RE MAHER RYLSTONE 1 255 486.2 1240 
CK & CT PITT GULGONG 9 389 483.2 1882 
COREY J  PITT GULGONG 1 385 483.2 1860 

 


